TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM758911

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pixlee, Inc.		03/19/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pixlee Turnto, Inc.	
Street Address:	2443 Fillmore Street, #380-18365	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94115	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4618253	PIXLEE
Registration Number:	4618252	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6658

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com

John V. Hobgood, Esquire **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2207970.123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John V. Hobgood
SIGNATURE:	/john v. hobgood/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=name change pixlee pixlee turnto#page1.tif source=name change pixlee pixlee turnto#page2.tif source=name change pixlee pixlee turnto#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0904

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PIXLEE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PIXLEE, INC." TO "PIXLEE TURNTO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5185631 8100 SR# 20210975669

Authentication: 202801878

Date: 03-23-21

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PIXLEE, INC.

The undersigned, George Eberstadt, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the Chief Executive Officer of Pixlee, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was originally filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 18, 2012 under the name Pixlee, Inc. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 12, 2014. The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 22, 2016. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 21, 2017. The Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 19, 2021.
- 3. Article I of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Pixlee TumTo, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as set forth here in has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:55 PM 03/19/2021 FILED 03:55 PM 03/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0906

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of this Corporation does hereby declare and certify, under penalties of perjury, that this is the act and deed of the corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment this 19th day of March, 2021.

> By: /s/ George Eberstadt George Eberstadt Chief Executive Officer

ActiveUS 184984702v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0907 **RECORDED: 10/03/2022**